SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35966/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2022 in RSA No. 2440/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K.R. SHESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. RAYAPPA GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195910/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195911/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195912/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195915/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.195913/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.195914/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

Date: 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after 3 weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR