SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14722/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2022 in RSA No. 529/2006 11-04-2022 in RSA No. 2440/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

HC PRAMOD HEGDE (DEAD)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KR SESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101222/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101227/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.101229/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.101226/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101223/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.101230/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Refiling delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside the abatement, application for setting aside abatement and special leave petition.

List along with Diary No.35966/2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR