SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35966/2022

K.R. SHESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. RAYAPPA GOWDA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.29

Diary No(s). 14722/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) D. NO. 35966 OF 2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 4 and Proposed Lr. nos.1.1 to 1.4, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.5.1 to 5.3 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Hence, process the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.1 for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further kind consideration.

SLP (C) D. NO. 14722 OF 2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 10 and proposed respondent nos.12.1 to 12.4, there is no appearance.

Lrs. of deceased respondent no.1 are already on record as respondent nos.2 to 10.

Hence, process the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.12 for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further kind consideration.

> VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm