SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35966/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2022 in RSA No. 2440/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K.R. SHESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS

LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C. RAYAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195910/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 195915/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53764/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53759/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14722/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101222/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 101226/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 101227/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 101229/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 101230/2023

IA No. 101230/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 101227/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 101222/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 101226/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101229/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Parties Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

contd..

- 2 -

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 26.11.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)